CHROME SILICON LIMITED

(Formerly known as VBC Ferro Alloys Ltd)

20th January 2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited **Department of Corporate Services** P J Towers, Fort Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001.

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31st December 2023.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby enclosed the copy of the certificate received from M/s Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited, Registrar & Transfer Agents of the Company, for the Quarter ended 31st December 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully for Chrome Silicon Limited

VENKATESW Digitally signed by ARA RAO PALADUGU 17:15:01 +05'30' P.V. Rao

VENKATESWARA RAO PALADUGU Date: 2024.01.20

Whole-Time Director

CIN: L27101TG1981PLC003223

OFFICE: 6-2-913/914, 3rd Floor, Progressive Towers, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 40 23301200/1230, Mail:vbcsilicon@gmail.com /info@vbcfal.in, Web: www.vbcfal.in,

FACTORY: Rudraram Village, Patancheru Mandal, Sangareddy District, 502 329, Telangana State, India Tel:+91 8455 221802/4/5/6,

Mail:vbcsilicon@gmail.com / info@vbcfal.in



Venture Capital and Corporate





Date: 03.01.2024

CIN: U65993TG1986PTC006936

To
THE COMPANY SECRETARY
VBC FERRO ALLOYS LIMITED
3RD FLOOR 6-2-913/914, PROGRESSIVE TOWER
KHAIRATABAD, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA 500004

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31.12.2023

Ref: Security Code - 513005 ISIN: INE114E01013

Dear Sir/Madam

We hereby certify that the securities received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depositories (National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) has been updated in the records of company as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of valid DRF & Share certificate of said company and the details of securities are furnished to the stock exchange(s).

We request you to take this information on record and to inform Depositories(s) and Stock Exchange(s) wherever your securities are listed accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited.

Radhe_ Authorised Signatory.

Note: You are requested to inform Depositories(s) and Stock Exchange(s) wherever your security is listed accordingly.